
Name Title County/City Agency Office Phone Email
Patrick R Rourk Chair Dept. VSC 315-262-5361 prourk@twcny.rr.com
Eilene Fisher Director Schoharie County 518-295-2053 eilene.fisher@co.schoharie.ny.us
James M. Ader Service Officer Albany County 518-447-7710 james.ader@albanycountyny.gov
Kenneth Secor Director Albany County 518-447-7710 kenneth.secor@albanycountyny.gov
Michael Good Service Officer Albany County 518-447-7710 michael.good@albanycountyny.gov
Michael Hennessy Director Allegany County 585-268-9388 hennesmd@alleganyco.com
Pamela Fanton Assist Director Allegany County 585-268-9387 fantonp@alleganyco.com
Brian Vojtisek Director Broome County 607-778-2147 bvojtisek@co.broome.ny.us
Michael Dembowski Service Officer Broome County 607-778-2147 mdembrowski@co.broome.ny.us
Carrie Ahern DSO Buffalo 716-857-3361 carrie.ahearn@va.gov    
Kristen Porter Service Officer Cattaraugus County 716-701-3298 klporter@cattco.org
Steve McCord Director Cattaraugus County 716-701-3298 semccord@cattco.org
Angelo Ervolina Service Officer Cayuga County 315-253-1281 aervolina@cayugacounty.us
Lindsey Wilkinson Director Cayuga County 315-253-1281 lwilkinson@cayugacounty.us
David Adams Service Officer Chautauqua County 716-268-6030 AdamsD@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Gregory Carlson Director Chautauqua County 716-661-8255 CarlsoGK@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Michael Rauh Service Officer Chautauqua County 716-661-8255 RauhM@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Andrew Kimball Service Officer Chemung County 607-737-5445 Akimball@chemung.ny.us
Michael Murphy Director Chemung County 607-737-5445 MjMurphy@chemung.ny.us
Joseph Coe Director Chenango County 607-337-1775 Veteransservices@co.chenango.ny.us
Kevin LeBoeuf Deputy Director Clinton County 518-565-4720 kevin.leboeuf@clintoncountygov.com
Steven Bowman Director Clinton County 518-565-4720 steve.bowman@clintoncountygov.com
Thomas Tedesco Director Cortland County 607-753-5014 ttedesco@cortland-co.org
Charles Piper Director Delaware County 607-832-5345 charles.piper@co.delaware.ny.us
Adam Roche Director Dutchess County 845-486-2060 aroche@dutchessny.gov
Joseph Moore Vet Counselor Dutchess County 845-486-2060 jmoore@dutchessny.gov
Julie Leslie Vet Counselor Dutchess County 845-486-2060 jleslie@dutchessny.gov
Daniel Ratka Service Officer Erie County 716-858-6363 daniel.ratka@erie.gov
Felice Krycia Service Officer Erie County 716-858-6363 felice.krycia@erie.gov
William Joyce Director Genesee County 585-815-7905 William.Joyce@co.genesee.ny.us
Michelle Romalin Deyo Director Greene County 518-943-3703 mdeyo@discovergreene.com
Tyler Lynch Service Officer Greene County 518-943-3703 tlynch@discovergreene.com



Richard Louis Jr Director Herkimer County 315-867-1127 rlouis@herkimercounty.org
David Pavey Service Officer Jefferson County 315-785-3086 dpavey@jefferson.ny.us
Theresa Neibacher Director Jefferson County 315-785-3086 tneibacher@jafferson.ny.us
David Terry Deputy Director Livingston County 585-243-7960 Dterry@co.livingston.ny.us
Jason Skinner Director Livingston County 585-243-7960 Jskinner@co.livingston.ny.us
Lukas Duimstra Service Officer Madison County 315-366-2395 lukas.duimstra@madisoncounty.ny.gov
Ronald Raymer Assist Director Madison County 315-366-2395 Ronald.Raymer@madisoncounty.ny.us
Dale Russell Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6862 dalerussell@monroecounty.gov
Jeffrey Bartocci Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6040 jeffbartocci@monroecounty.gov
Kevin Kozlowski Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6040 KevinKozlowski@monroecounty.gov
Matthew Murray Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6040 matthew.murray3@monroecounty.gov
Mitchell Khothsymuong Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6040 Mitchellkhothsymuong@monroecounty.gov
Nick Stefanovic Director Monroe County 585-753-6040 nickstefanovic@monroecounty.gov
Scott Maginn Service Officer Monroe County 585-753-6040 scottmaginn@monroecounty.gov
Randy Weaver Director Montgomery County 518-853-8152 rweaver2@co.montgomery.ny.us
Viviana DeCohen Director Mt Vernon 914-665-2319 Vdecohen@Ci.Mount-vernon.ny.us
Jeffrey P Vista Deputy Director Nassau County 516-572-6565 jpvista@nassaucountyny.gov
Laurence Mansfield Vet Counselor Nassau County 516-572-6565 Lmansfield@nassaucountyny.gov
Ralph Esposito Jr Director Nassau County 516-572-6565 resposito1@nassaucountyny.gov
William Byrne Vet Counselor Nassau County 516-572-6565 wbyrne@nassaucountyny.gov
David Wohleben Service Officer Niagara County 716-438-4090 david.wohleben@niagaracounty.com
Jeremy Geartz Service Officer Niagara County 716-438-4090 jeremy.geartz@niagaracounty.com
Jeffrey Glatz Director Niagra County 716-438-4090 jeffrey.glatz@niagaracounty.com
David Sprinkle DSO NYC VARO 212-807-3066 David.sprinkle@va.gov
Aaron Conklin Service Officer Oneida County 315-336-4270 aconklin@ocgov.net
Daniel L. Goewey Service Officer Oneida County 315-336-4270 dgoewey@ocgov.net
Joe Perrone Director Oneida County 315-798-5830 jperrone@ocgov.net
Anne Marie Mancilla Director Onondaga County 315-435-3217 anne-mariemancilla@ongov.net
Richard Forkhamer Service Officer Onondaga County 315-435-3217 richardforkhamer@ongov.net
Jeremy Marshall Director Ontario County 585-396-4185 jeremy.marshall@co.ontario.ny.us
Lance Rearick Service Officer Ontario County 585-396-4185 lance.rearick@co.ontario.ny.us
Ronald J Zimoski Service Officer Ontario County 585-396-4184
Christian Farrell Director Orange County 845-291-2470 cfarrell@orangecountygov.com



Natalie Rostran Deputy Director Orange County 845-291-2470 nrostran@orangecountygov.com
Steve Renna Service Officer Orange County 845-291-2470 srenna@orangecountygov.com
Alana Monska Service Officer Orleans County 585-589-3219 alana.monska@orleanscountyny.gov
Nancy Traxler Director Orleans County 585-589-3219 nancy.traxler@orleanscountyny.gov
Jamie Hamlin Director Oswego County 315-591-9100 jamie.hamlin@oswegocounty.com
Matias Garcia Service Officer Oswego County 315-591-9100 matias.garcia@oswegocounty.com
Dennis Clark Director Otsego County 607-547-4224 clarkd@otsegocounty.com
Sidney Loeffler Service Officer Otsego County 607-547-4224 loefflers@otsegocounty.com
Arthur Hanley Deputy Director Putnam County 845-808-1620 arthur.hanley@putnamcountyny.gov
Karl Rohde Director Putnam County 845-808-1620 karl.rohde@putnamcountyny.gov
Peter Goebel Director Rensselaer County 518-270-2760 pgoebel@rensco.com
Susan Branam Director Rockland County 845-638-5244 branams@co.rockland.ny.us
Jesus Santiago Service Officer Schenectady County 518-377-2423 Jesus.santiago@schenectadycounty.com
William Frank Director Schenectady County 518-377-2738 william.frank@schenectadycounty.com
Joan Scott Director Schuyler County 607-535-2091 jscott@co.schuyler.ny.us
Kristine Gardner Service Officer Schuyler County 607-535-2091 kgardner@co.schuyler.ny.us
Michael Boprey Director St Lawrence County 315-386-4754 mboprey@stlawco.org
Gary Smith Service Officer Steuben County 607-664-2527 GarySmith@SteubenCountyNY.gov
Virginia Carter Service Officer Steuben County 607-664-2527 VECarter@SteubenCountyNY.gov
Brian Rooney Service Officer Suffolk County 631-853-8387 brian.rooney@suffolkcountyny.gov
Gary Richard Service Officer Suffolk County 631-853-8387 gary.richard@suffolkcountyny.gov
Hillary DiPasquale Service Officer Suffolk County 631-853-8387 hillary.dipasquale@suffolkcountyny.gov
Melinda Gobin Service Officer Suffolk County 631-853-8387 melinda.gobin@suffolkcountyny.gov
Melissa Pandolf Service Officer Suffolk County 631-853-8387 melissa.pandolf@suffolkcountyny.gov
Thomas Ronayne Director Suffolk County 631-853-8387 tom.ronayne@suffolkcountyny.gov
John Crotty Director Sullivan County 845-807-0233 john.crotty@co.sullivan.ny.us
Pablin Santiago-Lugo Service Officer Sullivan County 845-807-0233 pablin.santiago-lugo@co.sullivan.ny.us
Steven Walsh Service Officer Sullivan County 845-807-0233 stephen.walsh@co.sullivan.ny.us
Bonnie Hand Service Officer Tioga County 607-687-8228 handb@co.tioga.ny.us
John Holton Sr. Director Tioga County 607-687-8228 holtonj@co.tioga.ny.us
Michael Middaugh Service Officer Tioga County 607-687-8228 middaughm@co.tioga.ny.us
J.R. Clairborne Director Tompkins County 607-274-5920 jrclairborne@tompkins-co.org
Richard Gales Jr Service Officer Twn of Hempstead 516-812-3506 rgales@tohmail.org



Mark Cozzzupoli Director Ulster County 845-340-3195 mcoz@co.ulster.ny.us
Michael Jerkowski VSO Ulster County 8453403190 micj@co.ulster.ny.us
Tim Keating Service Officer Ulster County 845-340-3190 tkea@co.ulster.ny.us
Denise DiResta Director Warren County 518-761-6342 direstad@warrencountyny.gov
Kenneth Winchell Director Washington County 518-746-2470 kwinchell@washingtoncountyny.gov
Michael Alexander Deputy Director Washington County 518-746-2470 malexander@co.washington.ny.us
Anthony J Solina Service Officer Wayne County 585-786-8860 asolina@wyomingco.net
Renee Maybee Director Wayne County 315-946-5993 RTMaybee@co.wayne.ny.us
Samantha Wilson Service Officer Wayne County 315-946-5993 Swilson@co.wayne.ny.us
Charlotte Trotter Assist Director Westchester County 914-995-2145 cmt4@westchestergov.com
Dana Verissimo Service Officer Westchester County 914-995-2145 djv3@westchestergov.com
Daniel Griffin Service Officer Westchester County 914-995-2145 dqg9@westchestergov.com
Robin Kruppa Assist Director Wyoming County 585-786-8860 rkruppa@wyomingco.net
Phil Rouin Director Yates County 315-536-5196 prouin@yatescounty.org
Eder Paredes Service Officer Yonkers 914-377-6700 eder.paredes@yonkersny.gov
William Norman Director Yonkers 914-377-6700 williamE.norman@yonkersny.gov


